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Projects

Low Bids

NB-18-287 Sanitary Sewer Extension, Chemins St.-Andre and Acadie Roads

Foulem Construction Ltd
Dexter Construction Company Ltd
Birch Hill Construction Ltd
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd
683962 NB Ltd

$3,112,446.00
$3,578,800.00
$3,966,711.00
$4,152,662.00

$13,264,681.00

NB-19-111 Mount Carleton Sagamook Lodge- Mount Carleton Provincial Park NB

Simpson Building Contractors Ltd
E M Diotte Construction Inc
Heron Enterprises Inc
Transit Construction Inc
Eclipse Construction Services
King Construction Limited

$1,842,300.00
$1,979,548.00
$1,980,600.00
$2,020,000.00
$2,145,996.00
$2,225,000.00

NB-19-128 Paving - Route 15 - Westmorland County

MacDonald Paving and Construction Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Limited
Modern Construction (1983) Limited

$1,843,300.00
$1,922,595.00
$1,939,595.00

NB-19-131 Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Galbraith Construction Ltd
Classic Construction Ltd
NRB Construction Company Ltd

$5,886,960.00
$5,953,677.00
$6,193,443.00
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Debly Enterprises Ltd $6,305,749.00

NB-19-138 Paving - Route 15 - Westmorland County 

Modern Construction (1983) Limited
MacDonald Paving and Construction Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Limited

$390,475.00
$395,295.00
$419,045.00

NB-19-141 City Market Tower Interior Renovations

Eclipse Construction Services Ltd
Bird Construction Group
John Flood & Sons Ltd
Lindsay Construction Limited

$3,162,806.00
$3,238,000.00
$3,250,676.00
$3,439,000.00

NB-19-142 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Nackawic Middle School

Controls and Equipment Ltd $135,045.00

NB-19-149 Paving - Route 11 - Kent County

Modern Construction (1983) Limited
MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd
Dexter Construction Co. Limited

$767,890.00
$790,245.00
$821,205.00

NB-19-150 Paving - Pine Glen Road - Albert County

Dexter Construction Company Limited
Macdonald Paving & Construction Limited
Modern Construction (1983) Limited

$1,421,163.00
$1,473,750.00
$1,475,115.00

NB-19-152 VONM - Woodlawn Lane - Water Main and Force Main Upgrade (2019)

L Sanford & Sons Ltd
Philson Ltd
Hazen Thomas & Sons
Charters Construction Ltd
Monteith Underground Services
Charmac Construction Co Ltd

$458,521.00
$493,063.00
$509,163.00
$509,758.00
$523,549.00
$525,866.00

NB-19-153 Highland Reservoir

Philson Ltd
Fairville Construction Ltd
King Construction Ltd
Arthur Sivret & Fils
KDB Engineers
L C L Excavation (2006) Inc

$1,623,492.00
$1,828,954.00
$2,023,750.00
$2,028,808.00
$2,062,064.00
$2,151,197.00

NB-19-161 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Perth Andover

Memco Controls Ltee / Ltd $37,468.00

NB-19-163 Parking Lot Upgrades - Phase 2 - NBCC Saint Andrews Campus

Classic Construction Ltd
L. Sanford & Sons Ltd
NRB Construction Company Limited
Debly Enterprises Limited
Maguire Excavating Ltd

$377,175.00
$423,804.00
$429,000.00
$429,700.00
$446,667.00
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TerraEx Inc $458,280.00

NB-19-171 Roof #11 &12, Recap- Ecole Cite de L'Amitie- Bathurst, NB 

Rejean Richard Roofing LTD
Atlantic Roofers Ltd.
A-Tech Roofing
Brault Roofing Maritimes
Northwest Roofers Ltd.

$34,000.00
$34,780.00
$38,800.00
$39,617.00
$48,200.00
$51,800.00

NB-19-175 Street Upgrading 2019

Debly Enterprises 
NRB Construction
Galbraith Construction
Classic Construction - Rejected

$1,824,582.00
$1,874,136.00
$2,903,610.00

NB-19-178 Culvert Replacement - Route 102

Keel Construction Ltd
Fairville Construction Ltd
D. Breau & Fils Ltee
Debly Enterprises Ltd
Boudreau L& S Excavation Ltdd
Monteith Underground Services

$141,517.00
$194,590.00
$196,202.00
$268,956.00
$277,070.00
$284,978.00

NB-19-188 Paving 1.8km - Route 144 (Rue Princiaple) Edmundston City Limit to Edmundston City Limit, 
Madawaska Maliseet First Nation

Dexter Construction Company Limited 
Madawaska Paving Inc. 

$689,453.00
$725,527.00

NB-19-189 Asphalt Concrete Pavement Crack Sealing Arterial, Collector and Local Highways Cracksealing 
- 70km

AVL Construction Group Inc $259,000.00

NB-19-204 Asphalt Resurfacing & Microseal Placement

Galbraith Construction
Debly Enterprises
Classic Construction
NRB Construction

$1,577,813.00
$1,595,910.00
$1,641,642.00
$1,665,488.00

NB-19-210 Church Avenue Reconstruction

TerraEx Inc
Fairville Construction
Classic Construction
Dexter Construction
Debly Enterprises

$2,117,547.00
$2,239,849.00
$2,431,687.00
$2,460,471.00
$2,485,336.00

PE-19-056 Route 124- UrbainvilleWellington 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Curran & Briggs Ltd

$464,504.00
$465,386.00

PE-19-057 Route 13- New Glasgow/Rennies Road 2019
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Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Construction

$432,187.00
$469,456.00

PE-19-058 Northridge Parkway Roundabout- Charlottetown 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Coastal

$2,197,460.00
$2,252,528.00

PE-19-059 Route 1- Stratford 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Construction

$415,707.00
$439,463.00

PE-19-060 Route 17- Lower Montague 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Construction

$92,938.00
$99,269.00

PE-19-061 Route 322- Green Meadows (Green Meadows Rd) 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Construction

$104,181.00
$109,220.00

PE-19-062 Route 21- Mermaid (Fort Augustus Rd) Route 25- Stanhope (Bayshore Rd) 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Construction

$124,300.00
$133,839.00

PE-19-063 Route 10- Tryon Route 107- Wilmont Valley (Blue Shank Rd) 2019

Curran & Briggs Ltd
Chapman Bros. Construction

$167,316.00
$170,411.00

PE-19-064 Route 12- Grand River Route 163- East Bideford (East Bideford Rd) 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Construction

$136,662.00
$137,777.00

PE-19-065 Route 142- Knutsford (O'Leary Rd) 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Curran & Briggs Ltd

$82,751.00
$83,618.00

PE-19-066 Searletown Bridge- Structure Replacement

Noye and Noye
Highfield Construction
Dunbar Construction

$1,804,961.00
$1,851,905.00
$2,388,714.00

Awards

NB-18-1067 Cap-Pele Lift Station Upgrades

Marcel Belanger Electric $255,194.00
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NB-18-1146 Design and Construction Mgmt Services (MHS Sports Field Recon)

Glenn Group Ltd $111,655.00

NB-18-1157 Port Elgin Library

Edgeline Construction $138,920.00

NB-18-1173 Pointe-Du-Chene Wharf Rehabilitation - Contract No. 1 - Inner Harbour Wall & Slipway 
Reconstruction

L Breau and Sons $2,088,811.00

NB-18-287 Sanitary Sewer Extension, Chemins St.-Andre and Acadie Roads

Foulem Construction Ltd $3,112,446.00

NB-19-013 Pointe-Du-Chene Sanitary Sewer System Improvements Contract #2

Dexter Construction $1,928,631.00

NB-19-038 2019 Asphalt Patching Tender

Costain Paving & Contracting Ltd $325,824.00

NB-19-050 Willie O'Ree Place Lighting Upgrade

Dobbelsteyn Service & Maintenance $194,950.00

NB-19-051 St Mary's Transit Garage (Old) Lighting Upgrade

A & S Electric Ltd $37,286.00

NB-19-053 Regent St Depot Lighting Upgrade

Modern Electric Ltd $51,143.00

NB-19-054 Two Nations Garage Depot Lighting Upgrade

ProStar Electrical Services Inc $19,930.00

NB-19-056 Stepping Stone Senior Center Lighting Upgrade

Modern Electric Ltd $19,248.00

NB-19-078 Modular Classrooms 2019- Various Locations, NB 

Prestige Homes $897,800.00

NB-19-102 Rue Acadie Street Bridge Forcemain Upgrades

Dexter Construction $481,591.00
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* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted
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